BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Peter Toll
Director

7

APPENDIX 1

PICHE RESOURCES LIMITED

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital movements over the period from 31
December 2023 until completion, other than the subsequent events and pro forma adjustments detailed in Section 6 and
Section 7 of our report. The operating costs incurred by the Company subsequent to 31 December 2023 is approximately
$861,000.

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial
position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 4.

Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-23 events adjustments adjustments after Offers after Offers

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 4 2,497,817 14,515 6,951,000 8,828,000 9,463,332 11,340,332

Trade and other receivables 41,194 - - - 41,194 41,194

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,539,011 14,515 6,951,000 8,828,000 9,504,526 11,381,526

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant & equipment 63,823 - - - 63,823 63,823

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 63,823 - - - 63,823 63,823

TOTAL ASSETS 2,602,834 14,515 6,951,000 8,828,000 9,568,349 11,445,349

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 270,894 - - - 270,894 270,894

Other liabilities 5 2,104,235 (2,104,235) - - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,375,129 (2,104,235) - - 270,894 270,894

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,375,129 (2,104,235) - - 270,894 270,894

NET ASSETS 227,705 2,118,750 6,951,000 8,828,000 9,297,455 11,174,455

EQUITY

Issued capital 6 2,031,620 1,973,750 7,078,850 8,965,480 11,084,220 12,970,850

Reserves 7 15,827 439,750 554,000 554,000 1,009,577 1,009,577

Accumulated losses 8 (1,819,742) (294,750) (681,850) (691,480) (2,796,342) (2,805,972)

TOTAL EQUITY 227,705 2,118,750 6,951,000 8,828,000 9,297,455 11,174,455

Statement of Financial
Position

8

APPENDIX 2

PICHE RESOURCES LIMITED

HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Reviewed for
the half year

ended

Reviewed for
the half year

ended

Audited for
the year

ended

Audited for
the period

from
incorporation

to
31-Dec-23 31-Dec-22 30-Jun-23 30-Jun-22

$ $ $ $
Revenue from continuing operations

[…]

Remaining proceeds from Pre-IPO Capital Raise 14,515 14,515

14,515 14,515

Pro-forma adjustments:
Proceeds from Shares issued under this
Prospectus 8,000,000 10,000,000

Capital raising costs (1,049,000) (1,172,000)
6,951,000 8,828,000

Pro-forma Balance 9,463,332 11,340,332

NOTE 5. OTHER LIABILITIES

Reviewed
as at Pro-forma

31-Dec-23 after Offers

$ $

Other liabilities 2,104,235 -

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Piche Resources as at 31-Dec-23 2,104,235

Subsequent events

Conversion of proceeds received in advance to Shares (2,104,235)

(2,104,235)

Pro-forma Balance -

Other liabilities at 31 December 2023 related to funds received in advance of the issuance of Shares
subsequent to the half year end. Upon issuance of the Pre IPO Capital Raise Shares, the liabilities
relating to funds held in advance was transferred to issued capital, leaving nil remaining balance.

16

NOTE 6. ISSUED CAPITAL

Reviewed
as at Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-23 after Offers after Offers

Min Max

$ $ $

Issued capital 2,031,620 11,084,220 12,970,850

Number of
shares (Min)

Number of
shares (Max) $ $

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma
balance:

Reviewed balance of Piche Resources as
at 31-Dec-23 58,170,000 58,170,000 2,031,620 2,031,620

Subsequent events

Pre IPO Capital Raise 14,125,002 14,125,002 2,118,750 2,118,750

Costs of the Pre IPO Capital Raise - - (270,000) (270,000)

Issue of Directors and Consultant Shares 833,333 833,333 125,000 125,000

14,958,335 14,958,335 1,973,750 1,973,750

Pro-forma adjustments:

Shares issued under this Prospectus 40,000,000 50,000,000 8,000,000 10,000,000

Lead Manager Options - - (554,000) (554,000)

Costs of the Offer - - (367,150) (480,520)

40,000,000 50,000,000 7,078,850 8,965,480

Pro-forma Balance 113,128,335 123,128,335 11,084,220 12,970,850

NOTE 7. RESERVES

Reviewed as at Pro-forma

31-Dec-23 after Offers

$ $

Reserves 15,827 1,009,577

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Piche Resources as at 31-Dec-23 15,827

Subsequent events

Issue of Director and Consultant Options 169,750

Issue of Pre IPO Broker Options 270,000

439,750

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of Lead Manager Options 554,000

554,000

Pro-forma Balance 1,009,577

17

As at the date of the Prospectus and prior to the Public Offer, the Company had the following